                 December 2009
ADJUSTABLE PORT VALVES
Bulletin 1008A
Adjustable Port Valves
for HOT or COLD AIR, GAS, OIL, WATER, STEAM
LOW TORQUE    ROTARY PLUG    EASILY CLEANED
pressure drop adjustable for best fl ow characteristic
3" Adjustable Port Gas Valve

   -C Cleaned for oxygen service *see Bulletin 1010A-C/1008A-C
Code for
HOW TO ORDER
 Examples: 1008A-3-R 1½  " adjustable port valve reverse acting
  1008AU-4-LDL 2" adjustable port valve with U bracket manual locking
    device and low fi re switch
  1008A-8  6" adjustable port valve
SIZING
*See Bulletin 1010A-C/1008A-C for oxygen service.
                                     FNA 12-09-Specs1008A
1003 Side-by-Side Valve Combinations – Valve combinations are entered in the following order:
 1. Fuel valve
 2. Air valve or second fuel valve
 3. Air valve
 4. Bracket and linkage for customer's control motor, or operator that Fives North American is to supply and mount. Any other modifi cations of
  the linkage are also noted here.
The operator is normally mounted on the fuel valve, usually an adjustable port valve with "U" bracket.
  Quantity Part Number Description
 Example 1 1003 Side-by-Side Valve Combination consisting of:
    1008A-4 Valve w/
    1004-6-C Valve w/
    B & L for M940
1015 Common Shaft Valve Combinations – Order write-up procedure:
 1015 - 04B3 - 02  Common Shaft Valve Combination with B & L and
 1008A valve size
 air valve size where
  04 or 14 = air APV valve type
  B = valve body size
  3 = Fives North American pipe code
 Indicates common shaft APV combination
1018 Three-Way Valve Combinations
  Quantity Part Number Description
 Example 1 1018 Three-Way Valve Combination consisting of: